
 2024 Coffee Hours

Legislator Date Time Location 
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, May 3 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Jim Haadsma Satruday, May 4 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's - 341 N 20th St. Springfield 
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, May 4 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew - 119 N Superior St. Albion
Sen. Kevin Hertel Monday, May 6 10:00-11:00AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Center - 20000 Stephens, Saint Claire Shores, MI 48081

Sen. Stephanie Chang Monday, May 6 11:00-12:00PM Neigebaur - Administration Building (23200 Ryan Road, Warren, MI 48091)
Sen. Veronica Klinefelt Monday, May 6 4:00-5:00PM LT Wood CPL Reid VFW Post 6691 - 17075 Anita Ave, Fraser, MI 48026

Sen. Jeremy Moss Monday, May 6 5:30-6:30PM Bloomfield Public Library - 1099 Lone Pine Rd. Bloomfield Twp 
Rep. Sharon MacDonell Monday, May 6 5:30-6:30PM Bloomfield Public Library - 1099 Lone Pine Rd. Bloomfield Twp 

Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, May 6 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Sen. Sam Singh Monday, May 6 6:00-7:00PM Williamston Capital District Library - 3845 Vanneter Rd, Suite 1, Williamston, MI

Sen. John Cherry Monday, May 13 12:00-1:00PM Grand Blanc Senior Center - 12632 Pagels Dr, Grand Blanc, MI 48439
Rep. Betsy Coffia Monday, May 13 12:00-1:00PM Traverse Area District Library - 610 Woodmere Ave. Traverse City
Rep. Betsy Coffia Monday, May 13 4:00-5:00PM Virtual Registration forthcoming…

Sen. Michael Webber Monday, May 13 5:00-6:30PM Sterling Heights Public Library - 40255 Dodge Park Rd. Sterling Heights
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, May 13 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch

Sen. Mark Huizenga Friday, May 17 2:30-3:30PM Dunkin' Donuts - 4201 Alpin Ave., NW in Alpine Township
Sen. McDonald-Rivet Monday, May 20 9:00-10:00AM Community Room of the Sage Branch Library - 100 E Midland St, Bay City, MI 48706
Sen. Mark Huizenga Monday, May 20 10:30-11:30AM Herman's Boy - 220 Northland Dr. NE, Rockford
Sen. Stephanie Chang Monday, May 20 11:00-12:00PM Hazel Park District Library - 123 E 9 Mile Rd, Hazel Park, MI 48030

Rep. Erin Byrnes Monday, May 20 2:00-3:00PM JFK Library Fireplace in Dearborn Heights - 24602 Van Born Rd, Dearborn Heights
Rep. Noah Arbit Monday, May 20 2:00-3:00PM Sweet Dreams Bakery - 4153 Orchard Lake Rd, Orchard Lake Village

Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, May 20 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library
Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, May 20 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Sen. Mark Huizenga Friday, May 24 1:00-2:00PM Sundance Grill & Bar - 5755 28th St. SE in Cascade Township
Rep. Jason Hoskins Monday, May 27 5:30-6:30PM Southfield Public Library Auditorium - 26300 Evergreen Rd. Southfield

Rep. Christine Morse Friday, May 31 10:30AM Portage Zhang Senior Center - 230 E Centre Ave. Portage
Rep. Jim Haadsma Satruday, June 1 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's in Springfield 341 N 20th St, Springfield, MI
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, June 1 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew in Albion 119 N Superior St
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, June 3 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, June 7 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Betsy Coffia Monday, June 10 12:00-1:00PM Traverse Area District Library 610 Woodmere Ave Traverse City, MI 49686 
Rep. Betsy Coffia Monday, June 10 4:00-5:00PM Virtual

Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, June 10 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, June 17 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library
Rep. Jason Hoskins Monday, June 17 5:30-6:30PM Farmington Community Library - 23500 Liberty St, Farmington, MI 48335

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, June 17 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Sen. Roger Victory Friday, June 21 7:00-9:00AM The Pinnacle Center - 3330 Highland Dr, Hudsonville, MI 49426
Sen. Sylvia Santana Friday, June 21 9:00-10:30AM The Boys and Girls Club - 1650 Tireman, Detroit
Sen. Sylvia Santana Friday, June 21 11:30-1:00PM Henry Ford Community College - 5101 Evergreen Rd. Dearborn
Rep. Jason Hoskins Monday, June 24 5:30-6:30PM Southfield Public Library Auditorium - 26300 Evergreen Rd. Southfield

Rep. Christine Morse Friday, June 28 10:30AM Oshtemo Twp. Building - 7275 W Main St. Kalamazoo
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, July 1 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, July 5 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, July 6 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's- 341 N 20th St, Springfield, MI 49037
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, July 6 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew- 119 N Superior St, Albion, MI 49224
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, July 8 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Jason Hoskins Monday, July 15 5:30-6:30PM Farmington Community Library on 23500 Liberty St, Farmington
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, July 15 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, July 15 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Rep. Christine Morse Friday, July 26 10:30AM Portage Zhang Senior Center - 230 E Centre Ave. Portage
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, August 2 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
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Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, August 3 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's- 341 N 20th St, Springfield, MI 49037
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, August 3 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew- 119 N Superior St, Albion, MI 49224
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, August 5 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, August 12 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, August 19 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, August 19 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Rep. Christine Morse Friday, August 23 10:30AM Oshtemo Twp. Building - 7275 W Main St. Kalamazoo
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, September 2 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, September 6 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, September 7 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's- 341 N 20th St, Springfield, MI 49037
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, September 7 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew- 119 N Superior St, Albion
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, September 9 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, September 16 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, September 16 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Rep. Christine Morse Friday, September 27 10:30AM Portage Zhang Senior Center - 230 E Centre Ave. Portage
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, October 4 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, October 5 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's- 341 N 20th St, Springfield, MI 49037
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, October 5 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew- 119 N Superior St, Albion
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, October 7 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, October 14 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, October 21 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, October 21 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Rep. Christine Morse Friday, October 25 10:30AM Oshtemo Twp. Building - 7275 W Main St. Kalamazoo
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, November 1 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, November 2 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's- 341 N 20th St, Springfield
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, November 2 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew- 119 N Superior St, Albion
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, November 4 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, November 11 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, November 18 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, November 18 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, Decmber 2 6:00-6:45PM Saint Clair Shores Public Library

Rep. Christine Morse Friday, December 6 10:30AM Portage Zhang Senior Center - 230 E Centre Ave. Portage
Rep. Veronica Paiz Friday, December 6 10:00-11:30AM Saint Clair Shores Senior Activity Center
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, December 7 9:00-11:00AM Mr. Don's- 341 N 20th St, Springfield, MI 49037
Rep. Jim Haadsma Saturday, December 7 1:00-2:30PM Stirling Books and Brew- 119 N Superior St, Albion, MI 49224
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, December 9 6:00-7:30PM Detroit Public Library Jefferson Branch
Rep. Veronica Paiz Monday, December 16 5:30-6:30PM Harper Woods Public Library

Rep. Laurie Pohutsky Monday, December 16 6:30-7:30PM https://www.facebook.com/RepPohutsky/
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